

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

Aliah University

(PARK CIRCUS CAMPUS) 17, GORACHAND ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 014

พพพ. aliah.ac.in

Date: 11.12.2023

Notice for Ph.D. Thesis Pre-submission Seminar

This is to inform all concerned that the Ph.D. thesis pre-submission seminar of the following research scholar of the Department of Geography is scheduled on 27th December, 2023 at 12:30 PM at the Department of Geography (7th Floor), Aliah University, Park Circus Campus, 17, Gorachand Road, Kolkata - 700 014.

All administrative heads, faculty members and research scholars of Aliah University are cordially invited to attend the same.

Name of the scholar	Enrolment No.	Supervisor	Title of the thesis
Rentu Biswas	GEO171601	Prof. A K M Anwaruzzaman	Assessing the Role of PMGSY in Development of Rural Service Centre and Rural Transformation: A Study of Murshidabad District, West Bengal

Dr. Md. Julfikar Ali

HoD (Officiating) & Chairman, DRC

Chairman, DRC Department of Geography ALIAH UNIVERSITY

Kolkata

Department of Geography **ALIAH UNIVERSITY** Kolkata - 700014

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- 3. Dean Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences.
- 4. Dean Faculty of Science and Technology.
- 5. Controller of Examinations (Acting).
- 6. Finance Officer.
- 7. Dean Students' Welfare.
- 8. Dy. Registrar.
- 9. Coordinator/Joint Coordinator of the University Research Programme (URP).
- 10. All DRC/DSC members, Department of Geography.
- 11. HoD/HoD(Officiating), Department of.....
- 12. Library Section.
- 13. Mr. Rijuanul Hoque for placing in the university website.
- 14. Guard file.

Dr. Md. Mustaquim

Convener DRC DRC